



**CORNWALL
COUNCIL**
one and all • omen hag oll

Together 
for Families

Reference Number: FOI-101004466512

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request:

- 1. The total number of Children's Social Workers employed permanently by the Council as of the 29th April 2019?**

As at 30th September (date of the Department for Education workforce return) we employed 265 staff with a social work qualification.

- 2. A breakdown by Nationality of the Children's Social Workers employed permanently i.e. United Kingdom 100, Australian 36 etc.?**

We don't collect data on the nationality of Cornwall Council employees as prospective staff/current staff do not need to declare their nationality when applying for jobs.

- 3. The total number of Children's Social Workers currently employed permanently for which the local authority have sponsored their visa (certificate of sponsorship) to work for the local authority?**

There are no Children's Social Workers currently employed permanently for which the local authority have sponsored their visa (certificate of sponsorship) to work for the local authority.

Information provided by: Together for Families

Date of response: 4th June 2019

